OP \$90.00 3690395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DealBase Corporation		08/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FindHotel B.V	
Doing Business As:	FindHotel	
Street Address:	Nieuwe Looiersdwarsstraat 17	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1017TZ	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3690395	DEALBASE
Registration Number:	3690396	DEALBASE
Registration Number:	5050342	GOSEEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102198115

Email: cbason@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Clement Bason
Address Line 1: 5005 Clarke St.

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clement Bason
SIGNATURE:	/Clement Bason/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dealbase Corporation Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0017

900727012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is dated as of 08/23/2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between DealBase Corporation (the "Assignor") and FindHotel B.V. (the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the marks Dealbase, Dealbase, and goSeek (the "Marks") and United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 3690395, 3690396, and 5050342 (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with (a) the goodwill of the mark relating thereto. (b) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the mark, including without limitation payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; (c) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (d) all rights to apply for and register the Mark in the name of Assignee in any governmental or other office anywhere in the world.
- 2. Further Agreement. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will promptly execute all further documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or required to effectuate the assignment herein.
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Assignor warrants and represents that it has full legal capacity to enter into this Assignment and transfer the right, title, and interest to the Mark and Registration to Assignee free from the claims of and without the necessary approval of any third party.
- 4. Entire Agreement. This Assignment contains the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee. Any representation, promise or covenant related to the transfer of the Mark and Registration that is not incorporated into the Assignment shall not be binding upon either party.
- 5. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, but all counterparts together shall constitute a single validly executed agreement.
- 6. Modification. This Assignment may not be modified, amended, or cancelled, unless made in writing and signed by both Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly signed and authorized as of the date written above.

Clement Bason

Name: Clement Bason

Title: CEO for DealBase Corporation

Date: 08/23/2022

Mike Bos

Title: Head of Supply for FindHotel B.V.

Date: 08/23/2022

Name: Mike Bos

TRADEMARK DC REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0018 b4fe

RECORDED: 10/20/2022